DRYER 5.9

X [ad [

Section: 10

Washer Parts

Part # 8533-102-001 9/21

1



Kits, Assemblies, & Common Parts

Description Part Number

Kit - Door Lock Assy. & Cam, replaces 9885-024-001 9732-347-001

140

Kit - Door cam replacement

9732-346-002

Kit - Locking Pawl replacement

9732-346-001

Kit - 8650-012-003 Lock with spacer

9732-344-001

Kit - 3" Drain valve seal replacement

9732-327-001

Drain Valve 3” 9379-202-001
Water Valve 9379-183-013
Diaphram 9118-049-003

Electronic Pressure Switch

9732-315-001

Braking Resistors

9483-004-003

Transformer

8711-004-004

Control Board

9473-010-001

Data Cable

9806-015-002

Door Lock Gear Motor Assembly

9892-017-002

Door Lock Latching Assembly

9885-024-001

Door Handle 9244-091-001
Door Switch 9539-492-001
5/16 Hex Screw 9545-008-026
Belt 9040-076-008

Door Glass Gasket

9206-431-001

Part # 8533-102-001 9/21




SWD Accessories T-750

Key Description Part Number Qty
3 Hose, Water Supply 5/8” I.D. x 48" 9990-027-013 2
* Washer, Inlet Hose (furnished) 8641-242-000 2
& Strainer, Inlet Hose (furnished) 9565-003-001 1
* Sealing compound 8538-151-002 1
& TORX#20 8545-051-002 1
* Flow Restrictors (in dispenser ) 9475-002-003 3
& Battery 3V Lithium (used on Control PCB) 8612-001-001 1
* OPL Bearing & Seal Kit 9732-219-007 1
& Mode Light Support 9635-022-001 1

Wiring Harnesses Parts

Key Description Part Number Qty
1 Add Bleach Light, (Wiring Harness included) 9794-001-001 1
2 Wiring Harness, Door Lock P15/P4 9627-816-003 1
3 Wiring Harness, Optional Relay Board (Soap Injection) 9627-835-001 1
* Wiring Harness, Optional Relay Board to Soap Injection terminal block 9627-799-001 1
4 Wiring Harness, Drain, Thermo,Door Gear Motor P17 9627-820-002 1
5 Data Cable 9806-015-002 1
6 Wiring Harness P20/P21 9627-818-002 1
7 Wiring Harness P8/P16 9627-819-001 1
8 Wiring Harness Water Valve/P19 9627-795-004 1
9 Wiring Harness LED PCB 9627-821-001 1
& Wire Yellow Jumper (water valve) 8220-123-001 1
* Harness Power Terminal Block 9627-747-003 1
10 Harness-Extention, Transformer 9627-826-001 1
12 Harness-P5/Pressure Switch 9627-807-002 1
& Circuit Breaker 7 AMP 5198-211-002 1
* Wiring label-schematic 9506-800-001 1

Part # 8533-102-001 9/21

141



10

142 Part # 8533-102-001 9/21



Key

WNS 750 Rear View Access Parts Group

Part Number

Description

Part #
Qty

1 Drive Motor, 3 Phase (Inverter duty) 9376-329-001 1
2 Rod, Motor Mtg 9497-222-004 1
3 Motor Bushing (Rubber) 9053-082-001 2
* | Clamp-Worm, 316SS, 1.5" 8654-117-019 2
4 Spring, Belt Tension 9534-151-000 1
* | Chain, Belt Tension 9099-012-003 1
* | Bolt, Eye (1/4"-20x21/2") 9545-055-001 1
* Nut, 1/4 Elastic Stop 8640-414-003 1
* | pulley, Motor 9453-179-001 1
* Bushing-split taper 9053-077-001 2
& Screw-Motor pulley 1/4 20x1 9545-018-024 1
5 Pulley, Driven 9453-173-002 1
* | Screw 5/8-11x2" 9545-060-004 1
* | Lockwasher 5/8" 8641-582-018 1
* | Washer, Flat 5/8x2 1/4” 8641-581-032 2
6 | Drive Belt 9040-076-008 2
7 Channel, Rear 9081-180-001 1
* Screw 9545-008-026 4
* | Nut, Spring 8640-399-007 4
* Hose, Overflow to drain 9242-449-003 1
& Clamp, Hose overflow to drain 8654-117-018 2

Hose, Overflow Vent Top 9242-463-005 1

Clamp, Hose Vent 8654-117-008 1
9 Vacuum Breaker ALL 9610-001-001 1
10 | Bracket, Vacuum Breaker 9029-275-001 1
* Vacuum Breaker Cap (Red) 0935-135-002 *
11 | Screw, 12B x 1/2 9545-008-026 2
12 | Screw, 10ABX x 1/2 9545-048-001 2
* Plastic Plug 7/8" Electrical Connection 9456-041-006 1
13 | Panel Assy., Back 9454-928-001 1
& Screw Panel Mtg.#10Bx1/2” 9545-008-026 11
* Screw Panel Mtg.#1/4Bx3/4" 9545-030-002 3
* | Nut, Spring 8640-399-004 8
14 | Hose, Pressure Switch 9242-175-008 1
* Clamp, Pressure Switch Hose 8654-117-015 1
* Anchor-wire tie 9004-007-001 1
& Strap-tie adjustable 9544-040-001 1
15 | VFD Delta “E” drive 208-240 volt 9375-028-025 1
& VFD Cooling Fan 9189-013-001 1
16 | Braking resistors (160 ohm) 9483-004-003 2
17 | Bracket assembly (drive mounting) 9985-119-002 1
* | VFD, MS300, V4 9375-036-019 1
& VFD Cooling Fan 9189-016-001 1
* Data Cable, MS300, V4 9806-026-003 1

Part # 8533-102-001 9/21

143



15 17

144 Part # 8533-102-001 9/21



145

Part # 8533-102-001 9/21



146

Cabinet and Front Panel Group

Description Part Number Qty

* | Panel, Right Side-Painted 9989-574-002 1
* | Panel, Left Side - Painted 9989-575-002 1
* | Strap assy-studs 9966-017-001 2
* | Strap assy-studs 9966-019-001 2
* | Shim-Side Panels 9552-046-001 2
* | Nut-hex 1/4-20unc,2b 8640-414-006 10
1 Panel Assy, Front 9989-579-001 1
* | Trim Edge Protector 9578-092-005 1
3 | Bumper Loading Door 9051-055-001 1
4 | Screw, 10bx1 3/4 9545-008-014 6
* | Washer Finish 8641-585-001 6
* Nut, Spring-To Front Panel 8640-442-001 10
5 | Label, Door Opening, Black 8502-757-001 1
6 | Label, Risk of Injury, Black 8502-759-001 1
7 | Nameplate Decal, Control Panel, Black 9412-234-001 1
8 Button, Push Control, Black 9035-062-003 1
10 | Panel Top, Front, Painted 9989-576-002 1
* | Screw, Hex, #10B x 1/2 9545-008-026 12
* | Cover Top Rear 9074-367-001

* Screw, Hex, #10B x 1/2 9545-008-026 4
11 | Lock-Run/program w/harness 8650-027-001

12 | Soap Dispenser Assembly, Complete (Does not include lid) 9807-087-001 1
* | Soap Box mounting Gasket 9206-425-001 1
13 | Lid Assembly soap box 9987-104-001 1
* | Lid screws #10-32x1/2 SS 9545-012-017 2
* | Nut Hex Elasticstop #10-32 SS 8640-413-006 6
* | Bracket Soap box mounting 9029-122-002 1
* | Softener siphon tube (plastic) 9574-252-002 1
* | Flow restictors 9475-002-003 3
14 | Label, Dispenser Instructions, Black 8502-756-001 1
15 | Door, Lower Service 9108-137-001 1
16 | Handle, Lower Service Door 9244-086-003 1
17 | Screw, 10bx 1 3/4 9545-008-014 4
* | Washer Finish 8641-585-001 6

Part # 8533-102-001 9/21




Cylinder, Seals & Bearings Part # by Model

Tub Front

9974-011-002

Gasket, Tub Front

9206-421-002

Ring Assy, Tub Mtg-Front Clamp

9950-055-001

Bolt, Top Front Ring 3/8™-16 x 3"

9545-029-009

Key Description T-750 QTY
1 | Bearings and Seal Kit 9732-219-007 1
* | Housing, Bearing- Assembly (items #2-#6) 9803-187-001 1
2 | Housing, Bearing 9241-181-004 1
3 | Bearing, (Small) 9036-159-006 1
4 | Bearing, Front (Large) 9036-159-005 1
5 | Spacer, Bearing 9538-170-001 1
6 | Ring, Bearing Retainer 9487-238-004 1
8 | Seal, Small V85A 9532-140-007 1
9 | Seal, Large V140A 9532-140-008 1
10 | Ring, Seal Mounting 9950-052-001 1
11 | Tub Back Mating Ring 9487-261-004 1

11G | Mating Ring Guard Shield 9487-266-001 1
12 | Bolt, Tub End of Bearing Housing (7/16-14x1), Bolt from inside Tub 9545-059-004 6
13 | Washer, Flat 8641-581-034 6
14 | Screw-Hex Cap, 3/4™-10 x 3" (Bearing Housing to Frame) 9545-057-002 6
15 | Washers Spherical 3/4 (Male half) (Bearing Housing to Frame) 8641-588-001 6
16 | Washers Spherical 3/4 (Female half) (Bearing Housing to Frame) 8641-588-002 6
17 | Nut 3/4"-10 (Bearing Housing to Frame) 8640-418-003 6
18 | Pulley, Driven 9453-173-002 1
* | Tolerance Ring 9487-234-004 1
* | Screw, 5/8"™11 x 2" 9545-060-004 1
19 | Washer-Flat .675x2-1/2x1/4 8641-581-032 1
20 | Lockwasher-Exttooth, 5/8 8641-582-018 1
21 | Bolt, 5/8-11x1 1/2 9545-060-004 1
22 | Tub & Cylinder Assy 9869-036-001 1
23 | Cylinder Assy 9848-136-002 1

1
1
1
1
1

Nut 3/8™-16

8640-415-001

Part # 8533-102-001 9/21

147



14,15,16,17

148 Part # 8533-102-001 9/21



Door Lock Assembly (continued)

Key Description

Part Number

Qty

33 | Lock Assy, Complete (#1-22)(includes #1 thru #22) 9885-031-001 1
1 Plate Assy, Door Lock 9982-346-001 1
2 Washer, Flat 8641-581-030 1
3 Actuator, Latching Switch 9008-005-001 1
4 Pawl, Locking 9732-346-002 1
5 Washer, Spring 8641-569-003 1
6 Ring, Retaining 9487-200-004 1
7 Bracket Switch 9029-163-001 1
8 | Nut, Hex 10-32 UNF 8640-413-002 2
9 Spring, Actuating 9534-364-002 1
10 | Screw, Hx. 10-32 x 1” 9545-012-020 1
11 | Nut, Elastic Stop 10-32 8640-413-004 2
12 | Spring, Return 9534-364-001 2
13 | Pin, Guide 9451-193-001 1
14 | Ring, Retaining 9487-200-005 1
15 | Washer 8641-581-031 1
16 | Switch, Latching Sensing 9539-461-008 1
17 | Shield, Switch 9550-169-003 3
18 | Screw 4-40 x 5/8” 9545-020-001 2
18 | Nut, Twin 4-40 8640-401-001 1
19 | Switch, Locking Sensing 9539-461-007 2
20 | Actuator, Switch Locking 9008-006-003 1
21 | Screw 4-40 x 1 1/8" 9545-020-003 2
21 | Nut, Twin 4-40 8640-401-001 1
& Spacer Sensor 9538-182-001 &
* Shim, Door Lock, Thin 9552-037-001 AR
& Screw, Lock mtg 1/4"-20 x 3/4” 9545-018-014 3
* Lockwasher 1/4” Ext tooth 8641-582-007

33 20

Part # 8533-102-001 9/21

149



Gear Motor Door Lock Assembly

Key Description T-750 QTY
* | Actuator Assembly (Includes 1-10, Rod NOT included) 9892-017-002 1
1 | Bracket Assy, Slide Lock Actuator 9985-199-001 1
2 | Bracket Assy, Slide - Unlock 9985-196-001 1
3 | Bracket Slide Lock 9029-278-001 1
4 | Spacer, Plastic 9538-157-021 4
5 | Arm - Door Lock 9001-063-001 1
6 | Thermoactuator - Door Lock Relay 24v 9586-001-003 2
7 | Spring - Extension 9534-350-001 1
8 | Motor & Gear Assembly 24v 9914-137-014 1
9 | Screw -Hxwshrhdslsems, 6-32 x 3/16 9545-044-003 6
10 | Cross Recessed PAn Hd Tapping screw 9545-031-011 4
11 | Screw hxwshdsl, 10-24 - 1.25f, ctd 9545-046-007 4
* | Rod, Door Lock 9497-231-001 1
* | Harness, Door Lock/Drain, P17 9627-816-003 1

150 Part # 8533-102-001 9/21




Large Door & Hinge Group

Key Description T-750 QTY
1 Door Hinge Assembly (mounts to tub front) 9955-031-001 1
& Door Assembly Complete 9960-310-001 1
2 Door Ring 180 degree large hinge 9487-275-001 1
3 Door Gasket 9206-431-001 1
4 Door Glass Window 9635-020-001 1
& Red Wire (Door Close Switch) 8220-063-028 1
* Black Wire (Door Close Switch) 8220-063-029 1
5 Switch, Door Hinge Close (Plunger) 9539-492-001 1
6 Top Door Hinge Leaf 9845-006-001 1
7 Bottom Door Hinge Leaf 9845-007-001 1
8 Thrd Form Screw, Door Mtg 5/16" x 5/8” 9545-056-002 4
9 Screw, Loading Door Hinge Mtg 9545-014-009 3

(5/16" x3/4" s5)
9 Lock Washer, exttooth 5/16 8641-582-009 3
& Shim Large door 9552-043-001 1
* Gusset side panel RH 9210-128-003 1
& Gusset side panel LH 9210-128-002 1
2 3 1

151

Part # 8533-102-001 9/21



152

Key Description T-750 QTY
* Shaft Assembly-Loading Door (11-14) 9913-136-001 1
11 Shaft, Door Locking 9537-195-002 1
12 Cam, Locking 9095-051-001 1
13 Pin, Groove (1 1/4) 9451-181-005 1
14 Pin, Groove (3/4) 9451-181-004 1
15 Spring, Lock Cam 9534-360-002 1
16 Handle, Door 9244-091-001 1
17 Pin, Door Handle (groove) 9451-181-005 1

12

11

15

Part # 8533-102-001 9/21




Drain Valve Group Part # by Model

< De ptic Pa be 0

1 | Valve, Drain (includes #2 thru #11 9379-202-002 1
2 | Body, Valve (w/ball) 9064-072-001 1
3 Motor & Gear Train (complete) 9914-137-022 1
4 Plate, Motor Mtg 9452-538-001 1
5 | Screw 8639-994-001 1
6 Spring, Drive 9534-339-001 1
7 | Screw 9545-054-001 1
8 Screw 9545-054-002 1
9 Seal, V Packer 9532-134-001 1
10 | Washer 8641-584-001 1
11 | Pin, Main Drive 9451-196-001 1
12 | Kit - Seal Replacement 9732-327-001 1

153

Part # 8533-102-001 9/21



Water Inlet Valve Breakdown

2

Key Description Part Number QTY

* Valve, Water Inlet (includes 1 thru 6) - Invensys 9379-183-013 2
1 Screen, Inlet end of valve 9555-056-001 2
2 Coil Assy., 24 V Invensys 9089-017-004 2
3 Diaphragm Invensys (EPDM) 9118-049-003 2
4 Guide, Solenoid Invensys 9211-021-002 2
5 Armature Invensys 9015-008-001 2
6 Spring, Armature Invensys 9534-298-001 2

154 Part # 8533-102-001 9/21



Chassis and Drain Part # by Model

Key  Description T-750 QTY
Base Assy,Frame 9945-144-002 1
2 Outer Tub Assy 9930-171-001 1
* Tub & Cylinder Assy 9869-036-001 1
3 Tub Front 9974-011-002 1
* Gasket, Tub Front 9206-421-002 1
4 Ring Assy, Tub Mtg-Front Clamp 9950-055-001 1
5 Bolt, Top Front Ring 3/8"-16 x 3" 9545-029-009 1
6 Nut 3/8"™-16 8640-415-001 1
7 Bolt, 1/2"” -13 x 2” (Tub Mounting to Frame) 9545-017-013 2
8 Nut, Wizloc 1/2" x 13 8640-417-005 2
9 Washer, Flat 1/2” 8641-581-026 2
10 Hose, Tub to Drain Valve 9242-456-001 1
11 Clamp, Hose (Tub to Drain Valve) 8654-117-014 2
12 Valve, Drain 9379-202-002 1
* Screw, Valve to Base 1/4ABx3/4 9545-030-002 2
& Washer, Flat 1/4 8641-581-018 4
13 Hose, Drain Valve to Tube 9242-457-001 1
* Clamp, Hose (Drain Valve to Tube 8654-117-014 1
14 | Tube Assy, Drain 9915-131-002 1
15 | Clamp, Hose (Tube to Frame Bracket) 8654-117-014 1
* Screw Tube (Bracket to Base 1/4Bx3/4) 9545-030-002 4
16 Hose, Overflow Tub To Drain Tube 9242-449-003 1
* Clamp, Hose 8654-117-018 1
& Tube, Suds overflow 9242-463-005 1
* Clamp, Hose 8654-117-008 2
17 Hose, Pressure switch 9242-175-008 1
Clamp, Hose 8654-117-015 1
18 | Injection Assy-Soap 9883-013-001 1

Cap- Injector assembly

0935-127-001

Part # 8533-102-001 9/21

155



156 Part # 8533-102-001 9/21



Electrical Components, Control Trough

Key Description Part Number Qty

1 Trough Assy,Controls 208-240 volt 9857-226-001 1

Trough only 9839-018-001 1

Transformer, Control (208/230/60 Hz In 24 VAC Out Volts) 8711-004-004 1

Wire Assembly, Red 28" 8220-062-025 2
* | Screw, #10B x 1/2 9545-008-026 4
* Lockwasher #10 8641-582-006 4
* | Wire Assembly, BLK/BLU 8220-001-231 1
* Wire Assembly, BLK/RED 8220-001-230 1
3 Terminal Block Assy, POWER 9897-026-004 1
* | Screw, Mtg 8ABx1/2” 9545-045-012 2
& Harness-extention, Transformer 9627-826-001 1
* | Screw, 8B x 1/4” 9545-045-001 2
* | Lockwasher-External Tooth, #6 8641-582-005 2
* Wire Assembly, P12, Red 7" 9631-381-018 1
4 PCB assembly Relay Main 9473-006-001 1
* PCB support 3/8 edge Holding 9548-285-001 10
& Wiring Harness, Door Lock P15/P4 9627-816-003 1
* | Wiring Assembly Yel. 32" P14 & P13 8220-064-023 2
5 Wiring Harness, Drain, Thermo,Door Gear Motor P17 9627-820-002 1
6 Wiring Harness Water Valve/P19 9627-795-004 1
7 Wiring Harness P8/P16 9627-819-001 1
* Wiring Harness P20/P21 9627-818-002 1
8 Sensor-Pressure Switch 9732-315-001 1
9 Harness Assembly, Pressure Switch 9627-807-002 1
10 | Wiring Harness-Main 9627-914-002 1
11 | Transformer 8711-010-003 1
12 | Optional Relay board 9473-007-001 1

6 7 12 8
4
1

1(

Part # 8533-102-001 9/21

157



158

Electrical Components, Upper Channel

Key Description

Part Number

Qty

1 Terminal Block Assy, POWER 9897-033-002 1
* Screw, Mtg 6ABx3/4" 9495-031-010 2
2 Strip, Terminal Marker 9558-025-001 1
3 Terminal, Lug-Solderless (Ground) 8652-134-001 1
& Screw, 10-32TTx1/2 Green (Control Trough) 9545-008-027
* Wiring Harness Power Terminal To VFD & Control Transformer and ground wire 9627-747-003 1
4 | VFD Delta drive 208-240 volt 9375-028-025 1
* Cable, Data Communication 9806-015-002 1
& VFD MS300, V4 9375-036-019 1
* Cable, Data Communication, V4 MS300 9806-026-003 1
& Wiring Assembly Yel. 32" 8220-064-023 2
5 Braking resistors (160 ohm) 9483-004-003 3
& Wire Assembly-Jumper, BLK (Breaking Resistors) 8220-117-002 2
6 Circuit Breaker 1.5 AMP 5198-211-002 1
7 Terminal Block Assy, Injector 9897-032-002 1
8 Strip-termmarker 9558-028-002
Screw-pnhdtorx 4bx5/8 ss 9545-053-002

2

Part # 8533-102-001 9/21




Front Panel Control Group Part #

Part Number

Key Description

Nameplate,Control Panel Black(one piece)

9412-234-001

Qty

PCB assembly Control /Display

9473-004-010

Spacer Push button (Micro)

9538-192-001

Retainer Push button (Micro)

9486-160-001

Nut Hexelasticstop #4-40

8640-424-002

Push button Control (coin)

9035-062-003

Spacer Plastic #6x9/16

9538-157-018

Nut Elasticstop #6-32

8640-411-002

Nut-Hexkeps, #6-32

8640-411-003

2 Harness LEDPCB 9627-821-001
3 Harness Doorlock, Switches 9627-816-003
4 PCB assembly Mode lights 9473-005-001
* Spacer Plastic #6x9/16 9537-157-018
* | Nut Hexkeps #6-32 8640-411-003
6 Door Locking Actuator 24 volts 9892-017-002
* Hex Nuts (mounting gear motor to control) 8640-412-005
7 | Battery 8612-001-001
8 Add Bleach Light (Wiring Harness included) 9794-001-001
9 Lock Run/Program With Harness 8650-027-001

ol i B BN G S DS I e G I Y S0 T SR B e e

Part # 8533-102-001 9/21

159



Labels and Diagrams by Part #

Key Description Part Number Qty
& Wiring Diagram, OPL 9506-800-001 1
1 Label High Voltage Warning 8502-614-004 1
* | Cover controls 9074-267-001 1
2 Label Fusing & Installation 8502-619-004 1
3 Label Warning Risk of Injury Black 8502-759-001 1
4 Label Warning Door Opening Black 8502-757-001 1
i Booklet Owners 8514-275-001 1
5 Label, Dispenser Instructions, Black 8502-745-001 1
6 Cover-Motor Control 9074-268-001 1

WASHER .£/2%5%5 " 5x@

160 Part # 8533-102-001 9/21



Schematic for 60hz opl Washer

iring

W

ZHO9 ‘Hd¢—1L ~>O¢N|wo‘m WVYHOVIA ONIFIM

x|| |x|>uu—|§amhwz‘> 1IIIIIIIIIIIIJ
SYOLVNLOV APT ‘JANA A ‘SS3¥dX3

N —aohaoca g | et §63 = 3 A e
S8 ] | /N

SIATVA JIIVM

1IIIIIIIIIIIIII

L |
—

X307 ¥00Qa

— H_u 3 — — w e —
: | A |
_ . =, [, |
| | g 2
_ _ _ g 3B | _
[~ (o] o
MINMOISNVALL — 3 —
— NMOO-d3IS 3% m 2= £
v £ 33 | ar g |
g re==—H | o8 I s L ¢ .
Z 3snd U =X - 2 a
m&zn_lllll_— 3 m_Hm__ 2 mm > _M_«.. " —
2 1 E| v — || E| <] g 2
g 14 [00] | g %m m [o]E m
st vesl | = | 5 i g | |
e | L. ¢ 1K B=I1=y
2z 3 o AL — _ ! =TT W a —
8 woo [c =% n ! x4 — I l_ _\ % nm
—sid a
M 1[0 O+ — — _.Hq — — —
8% [0 O I X wax
HINHOISNVAL — —
HW a M w L — JOHLNOD ]
N L}
&= | _ e w0z _ | m =& |
= w
| NIBOL: |
3 3
— HOSN3S 3MNSSId — g WM.M y
3 833 | B : |
g 3=2 _ g
ma GMWW E Wn).v\M W [ -
um o — |z m > —
: i I GOt 3 Lk
<
= e | 5 |
| mm @m
1 l
| . _
mMa/o¥o
r R E W HONOYL TOHINOD :NOILVOO1 HOLOW —
I N S .. — NN I N N . _

001 HOINN

SHOLVNLOVONY3HL

INO¥4 dOL  :NOILYDOO1
rIIIIIIIIIIIIL

Mova  NOLLvOO1 WNOL1108  :NOILVIO01 Y Y

e ot g | o e s o I}

161

Part # 8533-102-001 9/21




Diagram for 60hz opl Washer

iring

W

[3 [3
/HO9 Hd¢—1L AO¥C—80c¢ OILVIWAHOS
] /|
SYOLVNLOY A¥T ¥Q JA ‘SSTUdX3
ADYZ-80Z “1d0 NOIS3@ OVIS #0S ficg] nuN.\v.._M_ ne
dd100-008-9056 N/d HOv31g 6-7d &-€d LUMM__% o0ad
aay 8-/d 8-¢td =
= - = [$-5d oan]
g o s LR 759940 590 72 - % TYWNON
&S [FZd $-td g I HOLIAS A3
@ €-7d €-¢d = JANSSInd vy WYao0dd
-Zd -td 3 e 5% /3ONYATY
T-Zd T-&d = O oY, 2e TIdva
W g e o — 34 LHM
n_.u 1€ Ve
Wu.. —2d_ &
o-od a3y
el
B Q[T . €| O £-2d
T3a/5E 90| & = = y=ed AR LI G
v Eg=Yise] ST S-ted aa]
133/930 ¥-01d v-S1d LHM = SLLYM 001
wz_um_._«w_w_um_uo M _ulv £—GId 9 ___t-ted ) - SWHO 091
= W |5 033 o=tad o S o
NOILOITNL 2 SEIVETT o1 e el D eea _H_ A SLLYA 001
£-9d SWHO 091 erlad 1
T N T3A/NE AN M =
3 DH.R_ \n/_ Neg] oW m-rd g 1a Q
v €L <
- - JINIOASNVAL | ] O 2002 aL 134 )
T et Nga/ 1AM NMOQ-d3LS AOT s I T34 -
I 3NWA THA AININOINA
= 6-91d _D¥0/InA___6-8d = —
¥3LYM @IOd 1-41d - - c-Ld 033 NId Av2| 3 Nag SIW JIGVINVA @ zu._.w\mm;
7-91d _13A/039__Z-8d 9-I[d N NI AT 3 TN s ETN
mumu)uﬂ..__,_‘u\w S-6ld| - [3-91d DIn/a3g  9-8d SZd TIK 13 AES| 3 WoT AOLONO4 0 NANKN
= =T 3 THA
=K = = F=OTd T3S/ IAR =84 AEC 3 WOO  SIW €1 21 1M @ - 3NI¥A AON3ND3Y¥4 TNEVINVA
e [E=91d 039/090 €-84] 4 038 A
Lt = 2 [ZE9Td nTa/o80 o=ad] =
J3LYM LOH W - = al & & 1 5
T30 e 530 T-61d oI /NS T-8d -
24 INTIA = lmm——mr——1=g T T
J3LYM LOH 3 [Fea—imn T o=vd— oso |
[ws)
-
i Ut TT/IAR AP A RETY =
JOLOW Yid 34 a3A
007 ¥00a
CId 590 | a0 o
0NN 21a " HOLIAS
24 ¥OLYNLOVOWNIHL 8| mias X[ aaHoLw 7 wnoa
T wm/_”_\.« N1a/990 S|ga¥o07 ¥ooa < ~ o
T4 NOLYNLOVOWNIHL B 8
HOLIAS O —
@ISO 00 | JINIOASNVAIL = N 2
I
HOLIAS 035007 ¥O0a a 3 108INDD <
I aE ex e nava i
Av2 ¢ o
NIT AP NI¥ A% ¢ TT1A002 3
AV T3d Ave  a3d] [a3a] qavig ix T AOES Taid T
g - ADIYINE o
wnauilé 68 = 83 | Tingen | 2
B 181 - 4 AT (%) N
é L__3snd _ |
ILUNNILY

Part # 8533-102-001 9/21

162



SWD T-750-12 Diagram V4

LOCATION:  TOP FRONT
UNLOCK
DOOR
LOCK
SWITCH
DOOR
LOCK
SWITCH
DOOR LOCK
MOTOR

DOOR
LATCHED
SWITCH
DOOR
CLOSED
SWITCH

2 ¢

c

1O,

I \

@ ¢ > =3 ¢ -
552 RJONE
CBY A A S TIAA

2 > o

3 £ ¥YX X
% & z
E
T XA &3
IS]
- ¢
JoR-
A A m
N =
ol
[ [}
N ]
[ %
2 5}
=z 7 N

THERMOACTUATORS

8 ~M ~m O - — 1
5 bt T, 8 be LOCATION:  BOTTOM — LOCATION:  BACK
L [us SN 0 S
S ME | M6
g o B[S — DRAN = MotorR | r —
DcM M_ DM i @ —T11
or Bler o e L
VARIABLE FREQUENCY DRIVE I
ADJUSTMENT FOR MAXIMUM G—FORCE O S o o — -
7ZZ.
YEL

m,_.ﬂmrw

BRN/YEL
BLU
GN/YE.

LK
BLK

o N
5 H
2z z |25
&2 HIE
17} S|oh
Ln L
3 g3
5 5

ZHO9—Hdg/ |
AOYZ—80¢

Pi12C—3

ORG/BLY
BLU ___
WHT/RED
=)
2 - I B B B EEe (e Sae B S S
a R LOCATION: CONTROL TROUGH
o >E=
5 o GRN/YEL
I g8 £ &
Lc BLU.
— mmmD BLK/RED
|NR
EZS
— Sam
PRESSURE SENSOR
= BLK/RED
— e 3 = BLK/BLU -
=134
W2 200v 230V
1 Mmm g L2 1o
L SW1 CONTROL
M/ﬁmw TRANSFORMER
3
v.u_”bEN_
prac—EL
P13 YEL _

P11

EE

L1

P20
MAIN_RELAY
PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD

P17
1

SHIELDED CABLE

w
3 o
e 5
z N
o
2 s[5 7 g
C @ <
3 g e 8
¢ 3[e] | o
= mw
3] ; T &
hd 2 350
=z
El uﬁ I8
o 22
o OF
B Sa
o
e
O o =
= F o
ElglEg ¢
2|l s |5 B8
2
1E
H a 2
1
— 1]
g = 258
g 258
RAPID —
ADVANCE,/ RED
PROGRAM
KEY SWITCH BLU

STEP—-DOWN
TRANSFORMER

%

2

EEEE R

o|o|ofololo]o]
b v lolwie]
S 2

SNOILOINNOD
HOLOAPNI

Lg
N

c

i
EIN/\ETN

ORG

P16
P19
1
12le
=
g E

R SN N S | — I .

rIIIIIIIIIIII

WIRING DIAGRAM

WATER VALVES

— HOT SOAP
— HOT TUB

- COoLD
— COLD TuB

SOFTENER

208-240V,

P/N 9506—921—-001PR
504 STACK DESIGN OPL, 208—240V
EXPRESS, VF DRIVE, 24V ACTUATORS
WNS750X _—12_V4X— - X

1—=3PH, 60HZ

163

Part # 8533-102-001 9/21




ic V4

750-12 Schemat

SWD T-

_ALTERNATE
FUSE l_ WATER VALVES
O I\ H2 — HOT SOAP
_ = H1 — HOT TuB
CIRCUIT _
| Bk & - 83tp TN
L1 BKRD230V L1 X1 BKRD |RED| _——_ |RED_ 24V RED 24V
200V{L1 ] 24V _RIN 24V RIN
Lley, 24V
BKBU L2 X2 BKBU
L3 S0
nae CONTROL < m DOOR LOCKED SWITCH
N g TRANSFORMER — DOOR CLOSED
N, O SWITCH
R _a|q|.\.lmmu B THERNDACTUATOR 41
._. = £ DOOR LOCKED |g ORG/BLU , AAA, BLU
G C of DOOR LATCHED |3 SWITCH |8 THERMOACTUATOR #2
GRN/YEL (3 PH ONLY> SWITCH z P12 ONLOCK
o
DCM DCM ORG I ORG P15
DCM DCM YEL YEL pi4 uummqmmnx
ol o BRN TEL YEL P13 P17-5 WHT/RED _grerey BLU
100G
Al I A |RERIVE ORG P21-1 WHT P20-1 S
RC RC P4-6 = =
PV KL |140G WHT/RED p4-1 P21-4 _ BLK P20-4 w“ @_wﬁ.c,m&mm
MO1 mo1 JBRN BLK__ P4-3 Pal  BRN/YEL pleci] S5 |Ple-l ORG oy YEL
GRNZYEL (@ |2 |2 Pg8-2_ ORG/BLU Pl6-2| A= HOT WATER
= = = P19-2
UABLE FREQUENCY DRIVE L 24 RED P7-1 P8-3 [ORG/RED P16-3 RED VALUE #1 YEL
ADJUSTMENT FOR = @ L1 Lz L3 M6 DCM ¢ 3 BLLU P74 P8-4 WHT/RED Ple-4]| = P19-3 Fagase!
MAXIMUM G—FORCE DCM WHT . = COLD WATER
MOTOR WHT ¢, |23v CT YEL P7-5 P8-6 RED/ORG Pl16-6| = P19-5 VALUE #2
mww«mz MCM ¢ |p3v RIN_B P7-6 P8-7 RED/YEL Pi6-7 \WHT/BLU ey YEL
@ VARIABLE m1s fERN ¢, |24V RTN RED P7-2 =8 WHI/BLU = P17-1 COLD WATER
Hmw 1 FREQUENCY wov ferT | P8-9  WHT/ORG _P16-9 CoLD wel
o DRIVE STEP-DOWN _ _ \WHT/BRN oy YEL
o VEL T2 RIVE re IMHT) | TRANSFORMER P8-11 BLU  P16-11
S T3
& AVI|on DRAIN
S B1 B2 RJ-11  MO1 VALVE
o o GN/YE
— -
= BRN/YEL @
1 [T2|T3 ~ = RJ-11 - BLU
160 OHMS -
100 WATTS = = CABLE SHIELD GND X% jaa) P23-1 BLU P15-1 P10-1 BRN/YEL HDZ\<_..|H2Lmn.:n_z
= pa5-2 &) pp3—2  RED P15-2 m [p10-2 ORG/BLU i SIGNAL
160 OHMS o P23-3 GRN P15-3| 2 & [P10-3 WHT/BLU CONNECTIONS
100 WATTS o P23-4 WHT P15-4| = P10-4 ORG/RED
[ p23-5 _ BLK PI5-5| S > A
@ wmoToR WHT pp_a = = 3 |Pi0-6 BLK/RED 3
P23 = pp3-7  YEL p15-7{ 85 &J
RED pp_p .Dl“ WHT/BLU, C
BLU pe-] s ORG/RED o D
M 3 T b
WHT YEL = T e BLU CcOM N
RAPID 32 % | HIGH P3-1 P7-1
ADVANCE/ ORG ORG pS-8 o pP3-2 WHT p7-2 g
PROGRAM RA P aRE = P3-3 WHT P7-3 fany o
KEY SWITCH @ _ P5-6 P3-4 WHT 74| © 2
~ RED 24, 21 |orG ORG PS-5 P3-5 WHT P7-5 o o
NORMAL ~ ORG pP5-4 P3-6 WHT P7-6 = -
> RED mm.H_,_u( ORG_P5-3 P3-7 _ WHT P77 o ™
— RED Po-¢ P3-8  WHT P7-8 @
PROG _ P3-9 WHT P7-9 P/N 9506—921—-001PR fj ©
50# STACK DESIGN OPL, 208—240\ $#*
BLU [BLK/RED EXPRESS, VF DRIVE, 24V ACTUATORN ©
BLK/BLU WNS750X_—12_V4X—____—__ X —_m
£ YA = L |
(-9
SCHEMATIC 208—=240V, 1—-3PH, 60H/

164



Notes

165

Part # 8533-102-001 9/21



166

Section: 11
50 Hz Washer
Models

Parts in this section used only in these
models. All other parts are same as
standard 60 Hz pages.

Part # 8533-102-001 9/21



Schematic for 50hz Washer -39

iring

W

ZHOG ‘Hdl ">omw NVHOVId ONIFIM

IXI>xmnl zt 1IIIIIIIIIIIIJ
SHOLVNLOV APZ ‘AINA JA ‘SSTNdX3

X—=

FINAL

YOSNIS JINSSId

AOSZ “1d0 NOIS3 Movis #0S a = HOLIMS A3
4d100—-518—-9056 N/d wnaiSth 8188 - &3 WyHO08d
/3ONVAQY
anL 10H — LH T o
dvoS I0H - ZH
SIATVA UIIVM -
1 M I ) T T TN N N N B B . - IJ
— b SEX —
* o 2 ) ]
= £
| =1y ; 1
; | 2 ;| E
_ s B y
_ m I5oF _ 2 a z
SINVA HILYM INMOISNVAL iy i m o o
yBIVINE — NMOd—d3Ls 3£ 1 3= £
1Ino¥ID MN 1 mw a
woanve L m_m am Oh £
2 3snd I ”_wl — ox% — mm I3 @ g
& anv gL ] 3 m_H mE 83 e 8
—_—— — (%2}
2 1 S wa/ — = £ E 5
0 LG0T | @ a3 E (o] E
=z m
nn.nm N._ﬂ W W. — g 2 3 & o
wm g [O O.% — F—zid © — © 2 nw m
2% [0 Ofmwmw sid > [
25 Soommm | g = 3 BE
© nwoo[o o e & | yrry =1L — g
ma —5id 5
N 1O O — i —
W Fal O O LX a2 X
B HINYOASNVAL
=1 [0 O ‘ — JOMINOD 1
Ba N[O O<wR n oA .
N — nocz ADOT

03050

¢
A

(0§00

FLUSH PRE-

Qquvoa
d

1INJYI0_Q3LNIY

WASH WASH RINSE RINSE SPIN
d

LED PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD
INDICATORS

yoLsisIy
ONIIVEE JINVNAG

AV134 VNOLLJO

SSSSSTSSITRTRNS
F16V0 @3ATIIHS

_
| == 44
_
|

%8 18 SN
® LN
on _
2002 100 [T
3N¥ ma
AONNOFH4 .
A0

1 3
TORVA  an | L 5 E R HONOXHL TOYINOD  NOILVOOT —
L N N N D | B B D B B B . - Io._voz
o8 - _ %001 ¥00a
w
e - 4I_ = e~ e wgﬁnxnziﬁhuouﬂgé
_|—|—“1_ £ E — 1on 1on — o
" ® WA ' os] It
m L| M.—| Holon ”- o e — w2 m — %01 300NN
L 1 on L ‘SYOLVNLOVONMIHL .
. 2 INO¥4 dOL :NOILYOO1
MOVE  :NOILYOO1 — NOLLOE  :NOLLYOOT — by 8 ﬁijm | 0 1
— L w w L8 NN I N I BN D G DS B B . -

167

Part # 8533-102-001 9/21




Diagram for 50hz Washer -39

iring

W

ZHOS ‘HdLl ‘A0¢C OILVINIHOS
I S o N
AOST “1d0 NOIS3A MIVIS #0S num_\v_n_m_ g
¥dLO0—GL8-90S6 N/d &=7d 5=td T 903d
8=7d 8=¢d = P
— - = 22
= M [Z=Zd 7-td = A1 a3
AR A L £t £-Cd_oun ,
PRL o =S &L mHmu 530 59 13 - TR TYWION
o [F=Zd ¥—¢d R > HILIAS A
@ [E=Zd E=td = R A vy WY3D0Yd
2-1d 2—£d = g=ca—550 SR /3ONYAQY
1-7d T-&d =0 HOIH | ,2€ a1dvd
Wid T nig e o & o q3A
I €
8
C  3/530 m MINM g
3 *Na/IAR = —2d  a3d
2 L lz=ota T[x L=<2d O £=2d
g IS8/ 90| & o = v=2d IHA anon (3
= m C-CTld ) G-t2d E
a39/990 v-01d ¥=Cld 1AM v—tad SLLYM 001
SNOLLSTTND £0d| Q& [ESld  nNap Etad| . SWHD 091
NOLLO3PNL = e e & AN o
3A/N9 EA/NE ma n-ry| ¥=9d il M SLLYM 001
€-9d SWHO 091 eilzil 1l
= ~ ~
Q 3A/ND = =
IATWA Nag]ion  T-ra 2 1 o
NIVaQ IAY el M
— - AINIDISNVAL | ] 2 . =N <
e T# 3NIVA =915 pee z>_”_n-nEW Tam | A0 AININY3¥ 4 I 2 i
W310M TI0a T-21d - AO/IAR 6= T=Zd T3 NI§ AvE| 3 o B v (D EL
7=31d _T3\/039__ /=84 9-Zd MW NIF AT 3 WOW i v
yooh 3w S-€ld| _ [9=91d paI/aI  5-8d TZd Tk I3 AEZ| % LHA ) oa AOLOAZEOH0 NNV
= = . . THM
- - Z oo IR =5 v=Zd MW AES 3 WoT  SIH ial @ . A0 XONINOIE TTGVIAVA
I 3NIYA _|m.lmﬂ €-91d 033/990 _£-8d 1-2d T3 ve - T
Y3ILYM LOH % 2-9Td nNd/930 2-8d ) ]
T=9Td T3A/NIg  1-84] ZIECT
T et T-6Td = —rg ] 1oW 10W
24 INTVA = 20d IAY —inv
SSLvA 1M - [F=oed S v-led T-vd @33/1HM 9op1l [THA
S T-02d 1THM T-12d 9-%d 930 N_E_ 2 L 2
o o] INDW3 AO1 —{ A0T
— o dom 2% om
LIV 4 = Nag
g bt T39/1AR S-71d T = o o
s007 Y00 Yid qa3x =D Waa Waa
ST 555 1 5an Woa WOa
007NN 21d m HILIMS
2# A0LVYNLOVOWAIHL 2 HALIMS > T3IHOLY ¥00a
M NV ~—n709m S| gayom aomg < v
o0 > 3 N
14 d01YNLOVOWIIHL e = O 4
<
HOLIMS " 5
a3soTo ¥0oa | SINYDASNVIL 3 -
o I T0¥.LNDD i - 2
HOLIMS @3%007 ¥00a al = S €1
nor 2x| 3|27 N &
3¢ = 2
NIS Ab2 NI AVS 3|1¢ |7 A002 N
AL o I3z 038 AvE 03] N_”._v_/«.u%_ [a3d] aavig ix T1 AOE2 Qg T
HINALI0S @ | “Tingad |
g LH - =<
ovO! ZH E O
SINTVA_YIVW L_3sna _ |
T ETR )

Part # 8533-102-001 9/21

168



SWD T-750-39 Diagram V4

81005, an ~ . . . 1 _— e — —
1 W ———— — - :V_,LK.:._,M( ...M\ LOCATION: BOTTOM — LOCATION: BACK
LOCATION:  TOP FRONT THERMOACTUATORS g s m_mxz s il 3
UNLOCK  LOCK ] B
. Eolme |- R o | |
booR oo 4| [oow q ) =T —
SWITCH MCM M_ MeM 1 GRN/YEL
mo1  &IBRN| oy E L
DOOR VARIABLE FREQUENCY DRIVE — e
e ADUUSTMENT FOR MAXIMUM G—FORCE - o o — - 1
CABLE m_. | |
DOOR LOCK SHIELD YEL -
MOTOR L »
wHT
M E M P wHT

— |
| |
| |
_ _ W I N I I I D | S D S B B . .. MM
g LOCATION: CONTROL TROUGH o
10 | Rt
e g
— TAA — @ — W.W ° GRN/YEL —
- R B o &
ERLIONE gg * g g g
— 9 T A . — 2° LK/BLU M = wm
3=y e — : 2385 BUK/RED &2 z |25
D 6 z ok o5 on
[ @ 3 EZ% 4 8|38
3 gzt TR EE
SOl I I i
z £
LR N P PRESSURE SENSOR R
— wm, ] — BLK/RED _ FTC] GND
™ 7. -
g W 200V 230V _ -
2 \®, & | Tl L2 U — BLK N =
J//8x8 >
T Elswi CONTROL 3 TN
TRANSFORMER o
3 L2 g2
z X2 24v X1 o
S GN, BLK I
— / — — : [REEN]
o \_ 7! _ Pis—| _
» BLU
g[<] S I P _ mzm ool ¢V g _
° N T — P13 YEL L wir/aw F5—51 ¢ 2 z
S o RED mo
2 m. 7 (=] [= 2= 1 BRN, _.MWW mw
a F x = P11 1 0 olFl2 2%
El n c [ — 2 | 6ol Fl1 &
g 3 3 de 1 = o =
— ! 2 £3 L g [_ 7 avp o
s P}
§[0] 3 zg | %5 — L FUSE 2
E] Qa da == _ E
m S [4n] 7 AMP
°© £Z zZ CIRCUIT
— m & o — K STEP—DOWN BREAKER
o o m ] _ TRANSFORMER _ WATER VALVES
= F-3 o
I ARNE NN £ N
2l % | = E
£ |8 Wi
WHRI
| E 7 2 . | . %
- (-
| | |
2 SHIELDED CABLE F
NN NN N N I D B B . - LB ]
1 | _
— g Pl WATER VALVES
H2 — HOT SOAP
— RO e Y RED — HT = HOT TUB
PROGRAM c2 — colp sortener | P/N_9506-922-001PR
KEY SWITCH BLU CT — COLD TUB 50# STACK DESIGN OPL, 230V
r e - EXPRESS, VF DRIVE, 24V ACTUATORS

WNS750X_—39_V4X—.

WIRING DIAGRAM 230V, 1PH, 50HZ

——X

169

Part # 8533-102-001 9/21




ic V4

750-39 Schemat

SWD T-

ALTERNATE

— FUSE l_ WATER VALVES
O I\ H2 — HOT SOAP
_ = H1 — HOT TuB
_ CIRCUIT _ C2 — COLD SOFTENER
BREAKER C1 — COLD TuB
L1 BKRD230V L1 X1 BKRD |RED| _——_ |RED_ 24V RED 24V -
200v]L1| 24V RTN 2
L2 24v
BKBU Le X2 BKBU
L3, ] < | DOOR LOCKED SWITCH
- CONTROL E
N - TRANSFORMER — DOOR CLOSED
Ne o O SWITCH
o g|.\.l_~mU THERMOACTUATOR #1
o LOCK
1 1 = < DODR LOCKED = ORG/BLU , AAA, B
= = DOOR LATCHED |3 SWITCH & THERMOACTUATOR #2
GRN/YEL SWITCH A P12 UNLOCK
ORG ORG P15
DCM DCM !
DOOR LOCK
DCM DCM YEL YEL pi4 A
MCM MCM YEL YEL P13 P17-5 WHT/RED g~y BLU ¢
MIS mIs | BRN
10v 196 sov [ eemove S
re |1 we IFER ORG__ P4-6 P21-1  WHT P20-1) & HOT WATER
INVE] RGLE A |140G WHT/RED p4-1 p21-4 __ BLK P20-4| - VALUE #2
BRN | BLK __p4-3 = P19-1 ORG o~ YEL
MO1 MO1 P8-1  BRN/YEL Pie-1
GRN/YEL = |= > ORG/BLU = Y lon HOT WATER
= |= 128=2  ORGZBLU _P16-2 - VALUE #1
UIABLE _nxm0cmzm< DRIVE PP —— - 24 RED P7-1 WM|W @ﬂm\mmmw MMuw = RED ey YEL
MAXIMOM G FORGE @ u e WHT (e | 23V BIU P7-4 = s COLD WATER
MOTOR DCM Uz_.: ¢, 123V CT YEL P7-5 pPg-6 RED/ORG P16-6 P19-5 VALUE #2
DRIVE MCM £ _ P8-7 RED/YEL _P16-7 WHT/BLU Paaart YEL
SYSTEM @ VARIABLE BRN fe(B.3Y RIN BLU _P7-6 -8 WHT/BLU = COLD WATER
YEL FREQUENGY MIST ] te{24V RTN RED P7-2 P89 WHT/ORG__P16-9 P17-1 VALUE 81
T1 \V;
2 YEL 5 DRIVE OV at] | STEP-DOWN P8-11  BLU  Ple-11 WHT/BRN oo YEL
S YEL 200G RC TRANSFORMER
m ™ AVI DRAIN
& Bl B2 RJ-11  Mo1 [ BRN VALVE
o o
o = Hﬂmzx YE BRN/YEL @ BLU |
TTR(T3 s RJ-11
Z
100 WATTS W L CABLE SHIELD GND % pos_p w WMWlM M__mw MMHW @ MMHHN WMM“MMU MDZ\<_.HHZLNO.:_H_Z
160 OHMS o P23-3 GRN P15-3| 1 & [P10-3 WHT/BLU CONNECTIONS
100 WATTS o [P23-4  WHT PiS-4| = P10-4 ORG/RED
o P23-5 _ BLK P15-5| S > A
@ wmotor WHT pp-4 = = =5 |p10-6 BLK/RED B
Pzl 2 Reez TR PIS-7| S & WHT/BLU, C
RED Pp—p =
BLU _Ppo-1 W ORG/RED 4 D
34 < o
VEL 34, 31 n_u e BLU coM ad
RAPID wHT 32 HIGH o= P3-1 WHT pP7-1 )
ADVANCE/ ORG ORG P5-8 S [ee2 wHT P7-2 3
PROGRAM RA PRESSURE R = P3-3 WHT P7-3 m °
—e _P5-6 | - WHT PZ-4 &
KEY SWITCH R - 24 DRG P5-5 ww-m WHT P75 a- S
NORMAL i 21 |ORG HMM P5-4 P3-6 WHT P7-6 =) Al
< O P5-3 — _ (] (o)
> RED mmM_,_u( DRC_Pa- Pa=; W 7] o o
_umn_.m YEL PS-1 P3-9 WHT P7-9 P/N 9506—922—001PR [ ®
I 504 STACK DESIGN OPL, wﬁ o +*
EXPRESS, VF DRIVE, 24V JAT
BLU [BLK/RED WNs750X_—39_vax—_____—_ x £
BLK/BLU 5
SCHEMATIC 250V, 1PH, 50HZ

170



Notes

171

Part # 8533-102-001 9/21



